NCDs on the relevant redemption date and also that it will pay the interest due on NCDs on the rate specified in the
Tranche II Prospectus and in the Debenture Trust Deed. The Debenture Trust Deed will also provide that our Company
may withdraw any portion of the security and replace with another asset/receivables of the same or a higher value
ensuring the minimum security cover is maintained till the Final Settlement Date of the NCDs.
Without prejudice to the aforesaid, in the event our Company fails to execute the Debenture Trust Deed within the
period specified in Regulation 18(1) of the SEBI NCS Regulations or such other time frame as may be stipulated from
time-to-time, our Company shall also pay interest of at least 2% (two per cent) per annum to the NCD holders, over and
above the interest rate on the NCDs specified in the Tranche II Prospectus and in the Debenture Trust Deed.
For further details refer to the section titled “Terms of Issue” on page 260 of the Tranche II Prospectus.

DEBT TO EQUITY RATIO
Statement of capitalization (Debt to Equity Ratio) of our Company:

(₹ in crores, except Debt/Equity ratio)
Particulars Pre-Issue as at March 31, 2024 Post Issue as Adjusted

Debt
Debt Securities & Subordinated Liabilities 1,760.32 2,760.32
Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) 7,142.58 7,142.58
Total Debt (A) 8,902.90 9,902.90
Equity

Equity Share Capital 668.44 668.44
Other Equity 1,348.28 1,348.28

Total Equity (B) 2,009.72 2,009.72
Debt/ Equity (C= A/B)* (No. of times) 4.43 4.93

*The debt-equity ratio post Issue in indicative on account of the assumed inflow of ₹ 1,000 crore from the proposed
Tranche II Issue. The actual debt-equity ratio post the Tranche II Issue would depend on the actual position of debt and
equity on the Deemed Date of Allotment.

34 IIFL SAMASTA FINANCE LIMITED

ABRIDGED PROSPECTUS

BIDDING AND/ OR COLLECTION CENTRE DETAILS

NUVAMA WEALTH AND INVESTMENT LIMITED (Formerly known as Edelweiss Broking Limited)
Agra: SMC Global Securities Limited,,F- 4, Block No 35, Surya Kiran Building Near Metro Bar Sanjay Place, Agra ,Ph: 7520787708
Ahmedabad:NUVAMA WEALTH AND INVESTMENT LIMITED ,Edelweiss Office No.201 to 203, 2nd Floor, Zodiac Plaza, St.Xavier’s